

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6049/2005

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSN.INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND EARLY HEARING AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 02/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Tejveer Singh Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Vats, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jagjeete Singh Sahani, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The present civil appeal though was directed to be listed for hearing today by the order of this Court dated 24th April, 2017 cannot be heard in view of the fact that

there is an earlier order of this Court dated 29th February, 2016 directing that the present Civil Appeal as also all connected appeals would be heard only after disposal of the Review Petition (Civil) Nos.1409-1410 of 2014 in Civil Appeal Nos.5253 of 2010 and 5184 of 2010. The said review petitions are fixed for hearing on 16th August, 2017 by the order of this Court dated 10th April, 2017.

In the aforesaid circumstances, we grant liberty to the applicant(s) to file appropriate application(s) for seeking interim relief(s) or vacation/ modification/ alteration of the interim order passed by this Court on 21st October, 2015, if so advised. If and when the said application(s) is filed, the same be listed before the appropriate bench along with all connected appeals.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER