

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 3298/2005

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 5184/2010 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT
FOR BANK GUARANTEE.)

WITH

C.A. No. 5184/2010 (XVII)

(FOR ACCEPTANCE OF EXTENDED BANK GUARANTEE RS. 1,28,000/-)

Date : 08-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Mansi Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AORMrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr.Ranjit B.Raut,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms.Vishakha Ahuja,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Ms.Neha Agarwal,adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr.S.S.Ray,Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Jai Prakash Saini, officer of the State Bank of India is present. I.D. proof with authorization letter of the Bank has been kept in the record. The extended Bank Guarantee bearing No.0999614BG0000548 dated 19.01.2018 has been confirmed by him to be executed on his official capacity. Accordingly, the bank guarantee is accepted and taken on record. Registry to keep it in safe custody.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB