

ITEM NO.106

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3298/2005

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY CA - 5184 of 2010 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

C.A. No. 5184/2010 (XVII)

Date : 05-03-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Singh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Ms. Vishakha Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Rohit, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR
Mr. Arun Sanwal, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.

contd...

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kanishka Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5184/2010

Ld. Counsel for the respondent has on 11.02.2025 filed extended Bank Guarantee dated 10.2.2025 valid till 11.02.2026. All the necessary documents have been filed and the same have been verified by the Ld. OSD Registrar (Judl.). Hence, the same stands renewed.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar